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September 17, 2012 
 
 
Thank you for your response to our Request for quote # CD-13-016Q.  Following is a tabulation of all responses which were received.  This bid/quote was awarded 
to:  Centech Engineering Solutions, LLC.   PRICES ARE GOOD THROUGH:  na 
 
Buyer:  Sheldon Redel, Procurement Agent 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SEE ATTACHED 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
A total of 7 vendors (1 of which were MBE/WBE/DBE vendors) were sent notification of the online posting of this RFQ opportunity.  Zero MBE/WBE/DBE 
responded.   



 
CD-13-016Q REQUEST FOR Quote: CMP  
 

ITEM QTY U/M DESCRIPTION 
Contech 

Engineered 
Solutions 

Jack’s 
Municipal Sales Metal Culverts 

1 EA 6 24” inch diameter, 24” inches wide 
band, 14 gauge 

$162.00 
$27.00 EA 

$201.42 
$33.57 EA 

$213.72 
$35.62 EA 

2 EA 6 18” inch diameter, 24” inches wide 
band, 14 gauge 

$121.50 
$20.25 EA 

$150.84 
$25.14 EA 

$161.40 
$26.90 EA 

3 EA 5 15” inch diameter, 24” inches wide 
band, 14 gauge 

$84.40 
$16.88 EA 

$105.75 
$21.15 EA 

$113.15 
$22.63 EA 

4 LF 80 
49” x 33” flared arch B-7 corrugated 
metal pipe = 42” diameter, 14 gauge, 
20’ ft sections 

$2,520.00 
$31.50 LF 

$2,491.20 
$31.14 LF 

$2,572.00 
$32.15 LF 

5 EA 3 
Band w/bolts for flared arch 
corrugated metal pipe, B-7 = 42” 
diameter, 14 gauge 

$141.75 
$47.25 EA 

$130.05 
$43.35 EA 

$192.90 
$64.30 EA 

6 LF 40 36” inch diameter corrugated metal 
pipe, 14 gauge, 20’ ft sections  

$1,036.80 
$25.92 LF 

$1,112.80 
$27.82 LF 

$1,062.00 
$26.55 LF 

7 EA 1 36” diameter, 24” inches wide band, 
14 gauge 

$38.88 
$38.88 EA 

$36.82 
$36.82 EA 

$53.10 
$53.10 EA 

8 EA 5 18” diameter, 24” inches wide band, 
14 gauge 

$101.25 
$20.25 EA 

$201.12 
$25.14 EA 

$134.50 
$26.90 EA 

TOTAL $4,206.58 $4,430.01 $4,502.77 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



VENDORS 
Contech Engineered Solutions, LLC 
Attn: Rob Richardson  
4151 E Kearney  
Springfield, MO 65803 
417-831-2616 phone  
417-459-7875 cell  
417-831-2619 fax  
rrichardson@conteches.com  
 

Jack’s Municipal Sales  
Attn: Eric Edwards 
29636 Brick School Rd. 
Clarksburg, MO 65025 
800-223-9033 phone  
573-353-5804 cell 
573-787-3311 fax 
jackssales@gmail.com   

Metal Culverts  
Attn: Mike Rackers  
PO Box 330 
Jefferson City, MO 65102  
573-636-7312 phone  
573-634-8729 fax  
sales@metalculverts.com  

    

   

 


